orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OSI Pharmaceuticals Ju. Pfizer Inc.
Pfizer Products, Inc.	
OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Charl Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 09 Jan 8006, 10 Jan 2006	58 South Service Rd 235 East 42nd St.
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Melville New York
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY NY
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:11747 10017
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/256,598	6,645,982
10/801,471	6,734,308
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Shu M. Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160 —
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Enclosed
58 South Service Rd	None required (government interest not affecting title
city: Melville	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 11747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (631) 962 - 2056	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2783
Fax Number: (631)752 - 3880	Authorized User Name Shu M. Lee
Email Address: SLEE © OSLP, COM	-]
9. Signature: Low Loo	26 Jan 2006 Date
Sho M. Lee 41	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

]

ASSIGNMENT

JAN-26-2006 13:55

WHEREAS, PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, located at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, and OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office at Suite 110, 58 South Service Road, Melville, New York 11747, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNORS) are the proprietors of the below listed Patent(s), Design Registration(s) and Patent Application(s):

US Application No.: 10/021,201 – granted as 6,645,982

US Application No.: 10/441,567 a division of 10/021,201 - granted as 6,734,308 and; US Application No.: 10/801,471 a division of 10/441,567 – published as US 2005-0020836 All which claim benefit of Provisional Application 60/256,598, filed on December 19, 2000.

AND WHEREAS PFIZER INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017-5755 United States of America and OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office at Suite 110, 58 South Service Road, Melville, New York 11747, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring as joint owners, the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNORS in and to the aforesaid Patent(s), Design Registration(s), and Patent Application(s) as listed above and;

PATENT

1

WHEREAS, PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, located at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the below listed Patent(s), Design Registration(s) and Patent Application(s):

BR Application No.: PI0116302-7 – published as 1723

CA Application No.: 2,432,137

EP Application No.: 01271105.7 – published as 1395577

JP Application No.: 2002-551554 – published as 2004-516287

MX Application No.: PA/A/2003/005525

All which claim benefit of PCT Application No.: PCT/IB01/02299 – published as WO02/50058

filed on December 3, 2001.

AND WHEREAS PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, located at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, and OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office at Suite 110, 58 South Service Road, Melville, New York 11747, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring as joint owners, the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNORS in and to the aforesaid Patent(s), Design Registration(s) as listed above; and the right to claim priority from said patent applications under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEES, as joint owners, the successors and assigns, aforesaid Patent(s), Design Registration(s), and Patent Application(s) including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document this 9^{th} day of January, 2006

PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.

Grover F. Fuller, Jr.

Vice President Attorney-In-Fact

STATE OF NEW YORK

: S.S.:

COUNT OF NEW YORK)

On January 9, 2006, appeared before me, a Notary Public of the State of New York, county of New York, Grover F. Fuller, Jr., in his capacity as Vice President Attorney-In-Fact., to me known to be the person signing the above Assignment.

JANE E. CALLAHAN

Notary Public - Stale of New York
No 01CA4959877

Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires 12-11-2009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document this 10th day of Taxwary

OSI PHARMACEUTICALS

Barbara A. Wood

Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)

: S.S.:

COUNT OF NEW YORK)

On January 10, 2006, appeared before me, a Notary Public of the State of New York, county of New York, Barbara A. Wood, in her capacity as Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary, to me known to be the person signing the above Assignment.

3

LAURIE HAMABLET
Notary Public, State Of New York
No.01HA6091597
Qualified In Nassau County
Commission Expires April 28, 20 07

PATENT

REEL: 017207 FRAME; 09814. ∅4